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PETITIO.. FOR ZONING VAIRINCE 4 i G L5297 nE702 .
‘. g . :
TC THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ) 5»7, ;’-?‘/ — FEE 81MPLE DEED—Crde—County o City / DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE -
’ * e n \ . N ‘ 4 I bl ) -y A . , : . : .
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property siiuate in Baltimore County and which is . LBERS297 Mut704. | I'his DCCd, Made this 0“7 ' dey 01\7(‘ . e 7 CPERTY OF RUTH S. RODGERS P
- d¢siribed in the descriptivn and ‘plat attached hereto and made a part herzof, hereby petition for a 1 oo ts th ted. mad bel d sl and " . X ) 4th ELECTION DISTRICT § T
‘ TOGETHER with the buildings and Improvements therevpon erected, made or belng and sll and every In the year nineteen hundred and se\{enty ~tWO | by and between . e
Variance from Section ... . ) d h be i . _ 3
,.-L. o | . ,- . | _ ‘ the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantiages, to the same beloaging, or anywise ' HENRY P. RODGERS Beginning at a point on the south sije of West Chetsworth :
P o C ' ' ' LT s - - CToTTTT appertaining. Aver . . . .
| . ‘ - enue (30°' wide} at a distance of 550 feet west of the center '
S -460-.3-40-permit.-an-accessory._structure height_of 24 _feet in . lisu__ ‘ ) :
-of the permitted 1y feet. oo | f Baltimore County in the State of Maryland, of the firat part, and line of Reisterstown Road (a.k.a. Main Street) and running
of the Zoni ulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the AND TO HOLD the saidlot  cf ground - and premises, above described and _ _ ‘ o . ' 3
following rgfso%gg; (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) TO HAVE S { RUTH S, RODGERS of said County and State ) _ thence South 02° 53' 20" West, 66.85 feet to the south side of P
§ . . , and hereby Intended to be conveyed; unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said : - . . . B
l. NEEQ THE HEICHT7 7o GCARAGCE A Ty 7oy 7Rk mentloned, and hereby a 15 foot alley, thence binding on said alley South 83° 29' 1pv b
D Wi 7 A party of the second part, her heirs . f ) . . - P
o -A hWE/CHi7T 0 1o £ - , of the second part, . . ) TRANSFER TAX NOT REQUIRED East, 184.20 feet; thence leaviug said alley and running P
T A SIWCE REQuIRED 7o S7nrE Evoric LwmBEA = Woller B, Ridhardson South 04° 34 38" West, 76.94 f h R A1y
(SRR - . ter R. Ri - . ‘, T .
R szﬂl: TorzeE, ALSO HOBABY \wop SPAcE, . . and aselgns, [n feo simgls, c;i:mm”mm est, eet; thence North §7° 07*' 03 ijﬁ
S 3. 7o FPocrna PRY OF AREA SILL V0T CAUSE  Dar Pradisms : Per - ; j West, 192.49 feet; thence South 04° 52' 30" West, 91.64 feet; ?* '
C ' 4 . i er: £
o ] I : S:4dature -~ O ' . . L
Property is to be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations. l _ ' . ﬂ,_a(.‘“'m""& :; /- thence North 877 07' 40" West, 339.00 feet; thence North 04° = -
IR p _ . - - R . . ‘ . . ; R
4 1, or we,fagrbgertopay ?txpeﬁes cftabgveb’gar:fnge %ﬁvertisi_-ngg, W;Ui‘gti gic-’aggogeﬁg?fﬁgi;hgi . 43 AND the aald party of the first part hereby covenant  that  he  hag X ] WITNESSETH, that {n consideration of the sum of Five ($5.00) Dollars and other good 56' 20" East, 145.70 feet to the south side of Chatsworth
~tition, and further sgree o and are to be bound by the zoning regulatio s ” el | - hereby cone C o
rﬁal‘timore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, : 1 s':? ': not done or suffered to be done any at, matter or thing whatsoever.- to encumber the pm.pcrty Greny e i and valuable considerations the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Avenue; thence binding on the scuth side North 87° 37" 40" B
i Vo A i Iy th anted; and that he will execute such - l. i
s I/We do solemaly declare and afirm, LNy veyedjthat  he  will warrant specially the property g7 , - | East, 99.70 feet and North 72° 34' 47" East, 266.00 feet to the b
: : under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we 3 ba requisite. - SCP-5-72 2837283 #ees095Q 3
B are the legal owner(s) cf the property \K“\ | * further assurances of the 3ame as may be requisite. _ _ _ i ) £ beoinn: ok
e which is the subject of this Petition. n ' £ the f1 P=3-72 28372603 sadee§s) . point of beginning. £
Mg e e sy, thesaid party of the first part . . « o
2 Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): - | 4
R A Bogd Do v ' WITNESS the hand  end sea!  of said graator , %
e e i mm e v
P (Type or Print Name) Sl A ' : f ;
i‘\‘ =0 0 l : , R
@ M Fhoo ~ NP -
T e e Gox’ : . B do es grant and convey unto the said party of the second part, her heirs o § e
o Signatore ~ 0 = TEST. HA | . I ° . £
o] grug. | ’ ’J ' : . ' ' E
B LY IR - A N2 (SEAL) | A5 % ._
o s LN NS W) Henry P: Rodgeis B o
s ; TR Sl ced R - 14
e T Cnyamdstate CTTTTTTTTTTTTToTRoes E",—_f— 2858 _ ﬁ" ......................... ... (SEAL) Pl and assigns, In fee simple, all  those lots of ground [
| g ‘ LR i EAURICE F. MARKEY, JR.. L P , situate, Iying and belng |
3 Attorney for 'etitinner: M- : _ ; i B ‘ i
R ¢ . gu;: FD %3 -1 STATE OF MARYLAN'D&,CITY OF BALTIMORE, TO WIT: . ; jn Baltimore County « State aforesaid, and described as follows, that is to say:— :
A f T e T T T T T ooy e N | A day of ) 19 72, before me, 2 : : i
(Type or Print Name) T 28 . On this o? 7 ay ) . . :
fi ha50 RUFR S . ¢ onally appeared HENRY P, ROPGERS 1 BEGINNING FOR the first at a pipe at the end of the North 88 degrees 08 . :
' - W eol70 | S Notary Public of said State, personslly &p i bscribed to the within : minutes 30 seconds West 339.0 foot line as described in a Deed from Bessie
T Simmame T TTTTTmTeTemmmoosesssses-s City and State 'PNOQ-‘! . - i known to me, (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person{f) whose name({) is/zpe subsc ned. $x _ i _ Norris Harvey, widow, to Elizabeth Norris Harvey, et al, dated Augqust 22,
ber of legal 72 70K e z: i 'Z instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein conta ;;;mm . 1955, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GL8
_________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- : ' . " : ; ; o i ofi e xoax pocxdionn ox L3 X — 27 folio 7 t id pipe also bei t th d of the North 04 d
__________________ : 7 . _ sdhe ks g X EHR OGO x & 8 SR ST - 65 folio 7, etc., said pip so being a e end © e North 04 degrees
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted % T Tty PR T o N Fe Mg, . : . :
_ d{’ J St T MAp S , 36 minutes 20 seconds East 97.50 foot line in a Deed from Elizabeth Norris
¢ A e Rocxidwadn : S e, ' : :
ST QJPGF/LS/ A S o ! . S % _ ; Harvey, et al, to Board of Education of Baltimore County, dated May 1,1957,
ittt bttt bt C € v vk S e ! AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. | QW(,« ,\j%&;ﬁi{{ e . in Lib GLB 3148 folio 227 t i th bindi th
Citv and State Name : ratel” RN S o recorded in Liber olio . etc., running ence binding on e
e / . : 73 | L, ' . , ‘Mic;'% last mentioned Deed as now surveyed North 04 ‘degrees 36 minutes 20 seconds
Attorney’s Teleptione NO.: occocm oo 5?----‘f‘f--é-f-"-‘fzg-\fﬁ@l’—"—AH@---—&i’g— ooy 1 My commission expires VAURICE F. MACKEY, JR-t, t"“ Fk_\cpé g East 145,70 feet to a pipe anC to intersect the North BB degrees 40 minutes -
Address Phone No. “ This s to Cersify that the within instrument was PI'OPT'C'{-":J’ °"1““dfe;1th°l’“gf“é,$oﬂ_ ¢ f_.ﬂ* 9" ' 30 seconds East 183.7 foot line of the first above mentioned Deed, thence OFFICE COPY
: | ' i he Cnurt of Appeals of Marylen MoRE €O o L bindi that Deed, North 87 degrees 37 minutes .40 seconds East 99,70
. ; ¢ Rati thi 26th . ! signed, sn Attorney duly admitted to practice before t 3 brey URE CO4 g0 - nding on that Deed, Nor gree minutes secon as . _
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this 2220 ... day }‘; & " ﬁ-a" . Q’/M gﬁdfw%“'ﬁ"ﬁ‘ - 1 feet to a pipe on the southeast side of Chatsworth Avenue, with the use —
of Novenbex 19._86., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as IE Rec'd for record SEP 5 1972 &t , . Attbrney 7 & B B thereof in common with others, thence binding along said southeast side of i
roquired &y the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- 7. Per Elmer H, Kahline; Jr,, Clirk VAURICE F. MACKTY, JR. : : - ‘} ' Chatsworth Avenue North 72 degrees 34 minutes 47 seconds East 66.79 feet to- )
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ! Eail to ; N & {AUWELY - . o 3k a stake, thence still binding along the southeast side of Chatsworth Avenua
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore 14 - - ; ] i Noxth 72 degrees 34 minutes 47 seconds East 199,21 feet to a marked maple —
6th day of January 19 87 at 10:00 o'clock 1l Recelipt Xo. ’-—tz . o - tree, thence leaving Chatsworth and still binding on the first above- b
County, on the oo BY O woomocmommoo oo P P T kN o - s e s CoTTT o | -1 mentioned Deed the six following lines, South 02 degrees.53 minutes 20 seconds ) ' 8
. i - Weast 66.85 feet to a pipe on the South side and westernmost end of an alle b
-, P Pipe on, ) ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY P
5 % .' - ' } OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
e R i : : . TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Lo
3ajfimore County % : _ ; : ; 494-3353 |
A bt ‘i + - { ' . ' T e - SRR . ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M. H JUNG o
\ kY ; : I e e e e e _ o ) N ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER i
\i . - February 26, 1987 i
ls. Ruth 3. Rodgers ; ' ' i
Mr. Jay M. Boyd
- 21 W. Chatsworth Avenue
| Reisterstown, Maryland 21136
P T (’} { 3 ; » IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE % BEFORE TEE RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
| s _ 3 S/S of West Chatsworth Ave., 22 feet be approved, in accordance wi it ' Exhi 575 ,0f West Chatsworth Avenue,
i b e e | S NI 550" West of the ¢/l of % DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ¢ with Petitioners' Exhidits 1 and 3, and as 550 West of the c/l of |
o I _ - g - : 3 Reisterstown Road such, the Petition for Zoni i i . Reisterstown Road '
R . g e ) or Zoni Vv
. ] ' : 15297 1703 ' . (21 West Chatsworth Avenue) * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ’ Mg variance is hereby GRANTED, subject to the follow- 4th Election District
= E 15 foot wido leading out to Raisterstown Road, thence running along the - 4th Election District ing restrictions Case No. 87-284-4 :
; South side of that alley with the use thereof in common, Scuth 83 degrees 1 ¥ Case No. BT7-284-4 y .
j _ 29 minuécstiooiegonds Eas;. 1?4.:0 f;;t to adstgne;; ;I;eg:efleivizgaséid _ RUthPiéiz?gﬁziz’ et al . No busir}ess, including but not limited to, buying, selling Dear Ms. Rodgers & Mr. Boyd: !
g3 alley, Sou egrees 341 minutes seconds Wes . ee stone, - 3 or repair of furniture, shall be conducted £ ST ) o !
North 87 degrees 07 minutes 03 seconds West ‘192,49 feet to a concrete = ’ e¢ from the building. enced inclos;:d plgasc_e find a copy of the decision rendered on the above-refer- :
monument, South 04 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds West 91.64 feet to a L L L L L A B r‘estr‘iczi;ﬁ.notzgrinezétloztfog gogmg Variance has been Grantad, subject to the ?
concreie monument and North 87 degrees (7 minutes 40 seconds West 339,00 he Petiti herei . ) : . ) , W ) o / \j e attached Order. .
~ foect to the place of beginning, CONTAINING one acre and eight hundred twgnty- fhe Fetitioners herein request a zoning variance to permit an accessory \—(ﬁu /;f’/'/,;l L2 If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesi -
!. ! - one thousandths of an acre (1.821) of land more or less. structure helght of 24 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet. Dﬁg;YBﬁﬁggrgogmisiiorﬁr tate to contact this office. :
. younty . i
gl‘lhi" aNpa;; olfl the 5am?diandtgeg‘;;-:};;:tll{n‘c;?iizb;::v:;nts’zgzgaDSEdﬂﬁiszy Testimony Dby one of the Petitioners indicated that he resides in the Very truly yours, ‘/\ B R
essie Norris llarvey, wi . R ' . ' ~ ._ 7 _
- i b 21 .
1II, Anno Harvey Trimble and Nicholas D. N. Harvey, dated August 22, 1955, 1869 dwelling, a Baltimore County landmark. He proposes the construction of a L‘YZ"’L?‘- A’;/,/’// \-J e
.recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GLB 2765 folio 7. s /40"7 &
T ' 30' x 64' pole barn located as shown on the plan submitted, prepared by Bacha- JELN M. H., JUNG /
TOGETHER with the right 6f ingress and egress to Chatsworth Avenue, Peputy Zoning Commissionep : ;
: ; rach & Bacharach, dated August 9, 1967 and identified as Petitioner's Exhibit 1, o
BEGINNIRG for the second and being the bed of the 15 foot right-of-way (or . : -
alley) leading from the said property to Reisterstown Road to the extent and constructed to a height of 21'6" as shown on the construction drawing sub- JMHJ:bjs e
that said z2iley binds on the South B3 degrees 29 minutes 10 seconds East httachment e £
cnments

184.20 foot line of the aforesaid parcel; so that this lot comprises a lot mitted, prepared by Hanover Pole Building Company, dated February 13, 1987 and

containing 2763 sqguare feet more or less with parallel North and South lines
running South 83 degrees 29 minutes 10 seconds East 184.20 feet and parallel
East and West lines 15 feet In length.

identified as Petitioner's Exhibit 3. The first floor will contain a wood work- cc:  People's Counsel

shop and storage space; the second floor will be used for furniture storage.

- s S o e e s omop e

. | . . ! ;u .
SUBJECT, however, tc a right-of-way, 10 feet wide, for use of sanitary sewer i . _ . o . P 7
pipes along the West side of the South 02 degrees 53 minutes 20 seconds West | [ The garage-type door will be used for entry; the building will not be used for § o
66.85 foot 11:'_19 in the above descrﬂ:ed paf'cel, anc:.{ along the Nc.nrth side of vehicular storage, No business, including but not limited to, buying, selling o _
the 15 foot right-oi-way or alley aforesaid, leading out to Reisterstown Il .
Road. : _ ] or repair of furniture, will be conducted from the building. : % -
T N . NE SRR &
BEING the same two lots of ground which by Deed dated August 22, 1967 and E There were no Protestants. o !
..~ recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber OTG 4796 folio 5 | ?*" L
.- .._309 was granted and conveyed by Joshua G. Harvey, III, et al, unto Henry P, After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it I
. ! i:m—Rodgers and Ruth™S. RoAdgers, his wife. : 85 S
ST e L . L } By appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations Q o g
7 TOGEMMER with all the right, title and interest. in the Agreement in said ;: & o R =) I - _ % s >
Deed by the Grantors therein as to a 10 foot right of way and to exercise an | & B g w} (BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the *o ; o - . . 3
‘option to buy any intervening parcel of land. ) S M T B ) i N - , _ st 4
e > , B Ei Petitioners, 1In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the variance re- oo 1 SR i3 : 2 - S
N il i i LN 3 : . SR R
_ 1 « ‘:! quested would not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of Q E oo = S = ¢ L ‘
T — i be ! i o : L #T; Cw {( -
- o t B the community and should therefore be granted. ;?, S 1N P s o
S ot S S feo e
i %P : Therefore, TT IS ORDERED hy the Deputy Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore Ly < " *:?‘ = =z
3 (J\ - F
171 L 11 : . .
g s l Conunty this 24 day of February, 1987, that an accesscry structure height of | L E{ 14 0 o
¥ e © ‘ - - -
E Sam §
i fi,?‘, ] ' L e \l ! —~ . ;
B A BN 2% a N - o
‘_: L S S L 3 b LT & E ... i e ¥ Tt e
: o
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4th District

Petitioners

captioned matter.

final Order.

TIME:

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
5/S of West Chatsworth *Ve.,
550" W of C/L of Reisterstoyn =2
Rd. (21 W. Chatsworth Ava.)

"RUTE S. RODGERS, et al., :

Please enter the snppearance of th

proceedings in this matter and of the passa

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of December,

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was maile

M, Beyd, 2! W. Chatsworth AVe., Reisterstown,

Ms, Ruth Rodgers . December 5, 1986
Mr, Jay M. Boyd

21 West Chatsworth Avenue

Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
REFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

4th Election Distrjct

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Case No. 87-284-A

"

LOCATION: South Side of West Chatsworth Avenue, 550 feet West of the

Case No. 87-284-A
Centerline of Reisterstown Road {21 West Chatswcrth Avenue)

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, January 6, 1987, at 10:00 a.m.

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Marvland

e People's Counsel in the above-
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Notices should be sent of auy hearing dates or other Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

ge of any preliminary or |
Petition for Zoning Variance to permit an accessory structure to be 24 feet
in height in lieu of the permitted 15 feet

Gt ot D

’féf{zé;Aﬂf’ ,ﬂ“’fi_,x _ 1”14_}—5{:¢/vt¢a,q,_)
Phy111i7bole Friedman

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

b

Yy P SE

Peter Max pimmerma
Deputy Pgople s Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

Being the property of _ Ruth S. Rodgers, et al L , as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

1986, a copy

d toRuth S. Rodgers and Jay
BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MpD 21136, Petitioners.

,?7A,,A?ax7?7 '

Peter Max Zlmmerman

R S
AFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
S/S of West Chatsworth Ave., 550' W of
the ¢/l of Reisterstown Rd. (21 West
Chatsworth Ave.)
4th Election Nistrict
Ruth 5. Rodgers, et al - Petitioners
Case No. B7-284-A

DATE:

10:00 a.m. ' ~ '_ December 1, 1986
Tuesday, January 6, 1987 .

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zaning Commissioner

County Office Building

Averue, Towson, Maryland Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
items number 157, 159, 160, 161, 163, and

Very truly yours,

KA S

Michael S. Flanigan
‘Traffic Engineer Associate II

MSF:1t

of Baltiimt¥e County

v ,",,_-—

T

‘; BALTIMORE COUN'Y MARvLaaD
OFflCE OF FINAWNCE - REVENUE DEVISIDN
L :.nscsu.uuecus CASH RECEIPT

,m; .r.z;;ﬁai la/u/é’(: ,‘cco'um_ o —éifi- ]

e

i S P U —

| M023081

«, IE AHDUNT s _15 OO

| ::s:”m .- 'm M %m

- - 5

"H¢

e W

ron}”-“*“:' F}'"‘ FJQ vf"zJA;J{t«. }T”P" }é’"iL

.£} "BPQ“******JS ﬁ 3,2£?w

S VAUDATION oR IIENATUNE OF CASHIIR

T S PR VY SR

A W bt ML i LTS

s i

BALTIMORE COUNTY :
OFFICE OF PLAMNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MAR YLAND
494-3353 " 21204

ARNCLD JAGLON

JEAN M. H JUNG

Decembasr 20, 1586

Ms, Ruth Rodgera
HKr. Jay M, Boyd

- 21 West Chatsvorth Avenue
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE .
S/S of West Chateworth Ave,, 550' W of the ¢/1
of Reisterstown Rd, (21 West Chatsworth Ave,)
4th Election District .
Ruth S. Rodgers, et al - Petitioners
Case No, §7-284-A

Dear Ms, Rodgers and Mr, Boyd:

" " This is'to advise you that $72.39 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property, This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued. S :

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON - -
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED,

. Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

f;; Please make Lhe check payable to Baltlmore County, Maryland, and remit

' I - R -

"ding, Towson, Maryland

[ | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No
' OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ’ U 2 5 7 7 9
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIFT

o e o
1l ACCOUNT RETAL BRI D

DATE

Cyeey g .
Y COR A S0 O

HETHEAD AMouny_% 70 70
dre Jay M Foyd, 21 Wear Chatewsrih,
RECEJVED Aedsterstowm, Md, 21136
ROV

[ wevemrisi

a & POSTING FOQTﬂ o8 CASDL #B7-004-A

BorlMowenewn] 500y, 5obaf

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CABHIER

; L e ST RN R V)

Sy bttt e

B\ BALTIMORE COUNTY &4

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
4%94-3211

NORMAN E. GERBER
DIRECTOR

Mr, Arngld Jahlan

Zoning Commissioner _
County Office Building —DEC-EMGt:?- 8. 1966

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of NovemBe2 4, |95&;

Item # /&
Property Uwﬁr* Rotr QODGEZS etal

Location S/5 WEST CHAT'Su.)oR.T\—\ AVeE .
Dear Mr. Jablon: s50'w. or & oF ReisTeesTown Ro |

The Oivision of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments. The items checked below are
applicable,

%{:here are no site planning factors requiring comment.
County Review Group Meeting 1s required.

{ )A County Review Group meeting was held and the miautes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

{ )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.

{ )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit,

( )The access is not satisfactory.

( )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.

( )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

{ ;Parking calculations must be shown on the plan.

This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited.

( )onstruction in or alteration of the floodplain s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations.

( )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan,

( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on

{ Jandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County LandScape Manual.

{ )The property is located 1n a deficient service area as defined by

B§11 178-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been issued., The deficient service
is

{ )The property 1s located in a traffic area controlled by a "0*® level
intersection as defined by Bil11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-eveluated annually by the County Council.

( JAdditional comments:

--

David Fields, Acting Chief

Current Planning and Development
tc:  James Hoswell

ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

T T o,

R s RIS b W o e b

oM o WS R o i R g i

on these petitions,

-A, 87-282-A

and 87«28& A

There are no c¢omprehensive planning factors requiring comment

NEG:JGH:slb

Norman E.
Director

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W.* Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo

Chairman

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Doepartment of
Traffic Engineering

State Roada Commission

Bureau cf
Fire Prevention

Health Department
frujcct Planning
hurlding Department
Board of Education
Zoning Adminiatration

Industrial
Development

\/‘q; Lx,l. 2+ 4 [Sb
SR

December 29, 1986

Ms. Ruth S. Rodgers
21 W. Chatsworth Avenue
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: Item No. 164 - Case No. 87-284-A
Petitiorner: Ruth S. Rodgers, et al
Fetition for Zoning Variance

Dear Ms. Rodgers:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans . ; v
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following - S e
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of Lo
the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties
are made aware of plans or prohlems with regard to the -
development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The 3
Cirector of Planning may file a written vreport with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit-
ability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on
your petition. If similar comments from the remaining -
members are received, I will forward them $o0 you. Otherwiss,
any comment that is not informative will be placed in the
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed {iling certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

Cmmi J%‘“ Jreres

Chairman '
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:kkb
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BALTIMORE*COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERAMITS & LICENSES Noverber 10, 1986

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI, JR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablex, Zoning Cosmissioner
Qffice of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Dear Mr. Jablons
Comaants on Item §# 16’4

Property Owners  Ruth Rodgers, et al
Locations S/S West Chatsworth Avenue, 550 ft. W of ¢/l of Reisterstown Road

Districts 4Lth.

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CINCLED:

Zoning Advisory Commities Meating are as follows:

Y Building Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,

@ All structures shall conform to the Baltimore Count
S.I. #117-1 = 1980) snd other applicable Codes snd Standards. - )
S

the Maryland Code for tha Handicapped and Agwd {A.N.

A building wnd other miscellanscus permits rhall be required befors the start of any comstruction.

4re raquirsd to file a peralt application. The seal of s

C. Resnidantial: Two sets of constructien drawings
ia not required on plans and technicel dsta.

registersd in Maryland Architect or Engineer is/

Cormercial: Three pets of construction drawvinge ssoled and signed by a registered in Marylend Architect
or Enginear shatl ba required to file with a permit application. Reproduced ssals are not acceptable.

B, Al Uge Groups excapt R-l Single Pantly Detached Dwellirgs require s mintmum of 1 hour fire rating for
extarior walla closer than 6'=0 to an interior lot lins, BR-L Use Groups require a cme hour wall if closer
an interisr lot line shall require » fire or party

than 3'-0 to an interior 16t line. Any wall built on
wall. See Table LO1, Section 1407, Section 1L,06.2 end Table 1402, Yo openings are permittsd in an

extorior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line.

The eiructurs does not appser to comply with Table OS5 for permisssble height/ares. Reply to the reguested
varisnce by this office camnot be considered until tne nscessary data pertaining to height/srea end
construction type im provided., See Tgble 401 and 505 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this department.

F

s of the Baltimore

G. The requested variance sppears to cenflict with Section(s) '

County Buwilding Code.

Change of Use/Oocupancy Permit, an aiteration permit application shall alsma

be filed -J.nna‘uith thres sets of acoeptsnle conetruction Plans indioating how the existing structure is

to be alters? ia order tg¢ coamply with the Code Tequirements for the new uss, Marylend Architectural or
to Une s OT

Engineer seals ave usually required, The change of Use Groups are from Uss
to Mixed Uses + See Ssction 312 of the Building Code.

H. When filing for & required

I. The propomed project sppears to be loceted in & Plood Plain, Tidal/Riverine. Plsase sse the sttached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Cods as adopted by Bill #17-65, Site plans shall show the correct
® ot and the finish floor levels including basement,

elevations above mea lavel for th
@ Comenter Residential_ garages or private fa.rage by definition in Artiecle Two is
es without provision for repair or

limited
servicing for profit. Other
ructure is requested,

Additional information as to the proposed uses of
ag a residential garage can normafly accomuodate |} vehicles in a 1,000 8q. ft.
These atbreviated comments reflect only on the information provided by the dravings submitted to the Offica OT legs,
ba conetrued as the full extent of any permit. -¢ desires In all

of Planning and Zoning and are not intended to
the applicant may obtain additional information by visiting Room 122 of the Count

¥W. Chesapeake Avenus, Towson, Maryland 2120L. /
?ZM-é, f/f _;z,w Lode would not
BY: C. E, Burnhsn, “hief cla.asify it as a

Building Flans heview N
residential accessory

L/23/8%
structure.

to four or less passenger vehic
arages are public reqhuirj_n%- a commercial permit,
t B B 2

¥ Office Building mt 11} probability -

»

- 87-284-A

BALTIMORE- COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

County Office Building
" '131 w{ Chesapeake Avenue
-Towson, Marjland 21204 | |
: | Y-_;:“r etiti:on has been recéived a%d _ac_c_:epted for filing this o
26t}? g day of _November 19 86, ~ .. -

S

FRNOLD JASLON/
Zoning ssioner

Jéines E. Dyer

Rodser's; et al Received by:
| | - Chairman, Zoning Plans

© Advisory Committee

‘petitioner Ruth S-
Petitioner's.
Attorney .
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BALTIMORE COUNTY _

FIRE DEPARTMENT e

TOWS0ON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 -~

494-4500 _
November 18, 1986

FAUL H. REINCKE
CHICF

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Cormmissioner ‘
office of &lanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building

Towscr Maryland 21204

Ruth Rodgers, et al
S/S W. Chatsworth Ave., 550 ft. W of centerline
§§4Reisters rd- Meeting of Nov. 4, 1986

RL: Property Owner:

Location:
zZoning Agenda:

JTtem No,:

Centlemen:
d by this
renced property has been surveye 115
Tou mark gl le and regquired

Pursuant to your reguest, ; :
sureau and the comments below marked with an #x® gre applicab

+0 be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

i red and shall be
] r the referenced property are recqulre _
e o inter feet along an approved road In

|.- ) 10
located at Intervals or :
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as pubilished by the
Department of Public Works.
{ } 2. A second means of vehicle access is required fur the site.
( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
{ ) 4 The site shall be made to comply with all appli'::aﬂe p‘;rts ogti;zi
) Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or keginning o oper .

] istid od on the site shali
] s and structures existing or propos . . o
e oy v th sments of the National Fire Protaection

T

S .~
SER

fy) 5. :
X ] icable requir :
amply with all applica q ] onal Eir
issﬁc?ation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code”, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.
* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. B
Iy T IR ET LR R r.t-'-‘-‘.-"- rermisenroT
. ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc coffmepts , at' this time .
. ) y
Noted and L” ‘.f éM
: Approved:
REVERRER: ﬁ‘ire Prevention Bureau
Sp&cial Inspection Division
Jmb
L ‘-Jy C s i - i
|
H
; i
A

[

AR L

B >
P £ k
bt
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

District_ 24 e oo

Posted for: ..--....-.':Z.c;% ........

- -

: . y i L--@;_Z.M;{--;&;-----"-.
Petitioner: - Zl.nlll -‘—4 Y/ T Py "

Location of pmpu'ty:-:f/ e --KP{Mfi-ﬁfic- :.Lu.-t’k.‘f{u..é.z ............. -Ltedg
Lt 24 e ahieesth k)

D e ST
.-.5%-..:--@/.!5_.6}'./.’&1--

i Remarks: .cceee-- - - —termeusms eemeean————— c——eves
X . - -

: Posted by .4. (—“].?.:24-‘ s mee ————— - Date of return: /==

f _ 6; Signature

i Fumber of Signss ___/ -

‘j!:;.

(R p—————— T PR bk TR

-

| Location of Sigm%/iﬁz ;f;/ f@méf‘z-t,f;f:ﬂ?iwgéégﬁ_zgfcjéﬁ@ﬁg

L el e

‘ol e

7

——— - -

M o i NG

P

T4

Decamber 18

i ——", d——" e ————

LOCATION '
DOM: South Side of West,
Chatswryth Avenue, 550 fopt st
of the Centerline of Ret
Road (21 Went Chatsworth Ave. :

. E 1

hue)

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, January
6 1987, wt 1000 am.
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 10, '
Crunty Office Build ing, 111 W,

Chesapeake Aveaue, Towson.
Ma ’ 2

had. . December 18 86 g
ummsz;tall;y ommisionerof Bak T TTTTTTTomoomeeeoe. y 19, o

) , by suthority of s
ZﬂmgAﬂuMﬂeﬁuhﬁquofH&i: : °
more County, will hoid o Public '
Petitian for Zoning Variance to
f‘"""‘“m}""““"“"b‘
4 feet in height i i
lmlsh’;ﬂ;himhuduumt-
Ueinslhepmpertydhdts.ﬂnd-.

Bl with e zam on plat plan

I

i
faif
) ??E?
33y E
j 3
i

]

§
Fipeli
— k¥

iacal
8
§,

and published in Towson, Baltimore County:,- Md, zp

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

published in THE JEPTERsOMAN, a weekly hewspaper printed

pearing on

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

/Uﬁum,a»ﬁ M) &W

- A
T et e e -
- -

T T BT it

LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS OF MARYLAND, INC.

Westminster, Md., Dec.. 18, 19 F4 ... .

o PEUT?O:man ZONING VARIANCE nexed. Rag. 7LOF174  P,0.2EL147
otrict ICCRSEVE Weaksrdays previous

LOCATION:

a daily newspaper published

DATE AND TiME.
1ster, Carroll County, Maryland.

Puatjchmwc: + ~nary 8, 1967, at 10.00 a.m,

Roonrws:’cowy Office Blitsinn
L . Chesapeake A Buding, 111 w, -
ﬁmﬂﬂfmsm"'“ﬂamm° . "’"“‘;y’?m ﬂ:r:r!:ruzm weekly newspaper published
- ) More County, will hoidt a pubk g, g Act | i
PEIon for Zoning Varance po or - loum :c ::amq S yin Baitimore County, Maryland.
tted Ta R &1 accessory [Clme to be 24 teet in § Weekly newspaper published

height in lieu of the :
) - 1@ permitted 15 loet

Being the prope. . .

the Zonimg Cany of Ruth S, Rodgars, et 3, 25 shown on piat pisn fieq iy ] I Baltimore County, Maryland.

\P OF MARYLAND, INC.

good
"o Gats of the hearing set anove o
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